502013712 08/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuya KANBE	07/07/2012
Atsushi HASHIMOTO	07/07/2012
Takayuki FUKUSHIMA	07/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWA DENKO K.K.	
Street Address:	13-9, Shibadaimon 1-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8518	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13577085	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2022937860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q141582	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian T. Murray, New App. Specialist	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0037 10P \$40.00 1357708

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, <u>Tetsuya KANBE</u> of <u>c/o SHOWA DENKO FLECTRONICS K.K.</u>, 5-1, <u>Yawatakaigan-dori</u>, <u>Ichihara-shi</u>, <u>Chiba</u>, <u>290-0067 Japan</u>, <u>Atsushi HASHIMOTO</u> of <u>c/o SHOWA DENKO FLECTRONICS K.K.</u>, 5-1, <u>Yawatakaigan-dori</u>, <u>Ichihara-shi</u>, <u>Chiba</u>, <u>290-0067 Japan</u>, and <u>Takayuki FUKUSHIMA</u> of <u>c/o SHOWA DENKO FLECTRONICS K.K.</u>, 5-1, <u>Yawatakaigan-dori</u>, <u>Ichihara-shi</u>, <u>Chiba</u>, <u>290-0067 Japan</u> hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Thermally As	<u>sisted Magnetic Re</u>	cording Medi	um and Magne	tic Storage Device
		ion for Letters	s Patent of the I	Jnited States of America therefor
		Shihadaimon	1-chome, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8518 Japan
(assign		quire the enti	re right, title,	and interest in the application and
Now the	nerefore, for valuab	ole considerati	ion, receipt who	ereof is hereby acknowledged,
assignee, its s invention disc under 35 U.S. issue any Lette successors and	uccessors and assignosed therein for the C. §119, and I/we recreased the Patent granted the assigns; and I/we the assignee in con-	gns, the entire of United State request the D upon the invert of will execute	e right, title and es of America, irector of the U ntion set forth i without furth	In and transfer to the above named interest in the application and the including the right to claim priority I.S. Patent and Trademark Office to in the application to the assignee, its er consideration all papers deemed tes application when called upon to
Pennsylvania (Application 5556	Avenue, NW, W	Vashington, 1 <u>3/577,085</u> iled	OC 20037-321 August 3	UGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 3 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number , 2012 the application
	y 7, 2012		Tetouza KANBE	Vanhe
Date: 7/	1, 2012		UBNS/W HASHIMOTO	Hashimoto
Date:	, 7 , 2012	s/	Takayuki	Fukushima
			FUKUSHIMA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 028722 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 08/03/2012